MUR691700112

# JONES DAY

51 LOUISIANA AVENUE, N.W. • WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001.2113 TELEPHONE: +1.202.879.3939 • FACSIMILE: +1.202.626.1700

> Direct Number: (202) 879-3951 SCROSLAND@JONESDAY.COM

May 21, 2019

### VIA EMAIL TO JPETERSON@FEC.GOV

Mr. Jonathan Peterson Office of General Counsel Federal Election Commission 1050 First Street, NE Washington, DC 20463

## Re: MURs 6917 & 6929

Dear Mr. Peterson:

Today, this Firm was designated as counsel to Governor Scott Walker and Scott Walker, Inc. and Kate Lind, as Treasurer, in the above-referenced Matters Under Review. We first received the Commission's letter and accompanying Factual & Legal Analysis in these MURs yesterday. Accordingly, we respectfully request that the Commission grant an extension of 15 days from yesterday – to Tuesday, June 4, 2019 – for our clients to submit any factual or legal materials relevant to the Commission's consideration of these matters. This extension will allow a reasonable opportunity to review these matters and respond accordingly.

Thank you in advance for prompt consideration of this request.

Very truly yours,

/s/ E. Stewart Crosland

E. Stewart Crosland

cc: Benjamin L. Ginsberg



FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION 1050 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20463

## STATEMENT OF DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL

### FAX 202-219-3923

MUR #	6917 & 6929
Name of Counsel:	Benjamin L. Ginsberg
Firm:	Jones Day
	51 Louisiana Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20001
Telephone:	(202) 879-3939
Fax:	(202) 626-1700
Email:	bginsberg@jonesday.com

The above-named individual and/or firm are hereby designated as my counsel and is authorized to receive any notifications and other communications from the Commission and to act on my behalf before the Commission.

Freasurer Signature (Respondent/Agent) Title Date **RESPONDENTS:** Governor Scott Walker & Scott Walker, Inc. and Kate Lind, as Treasurer

Address:

P.O. Box 620437 Middleton, WI 53562

This form relates to a Federal Election commission matter that is subject to the confidentiality provisions of 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(12)(A). This section prohibits making public any notification or investigation conducted by the Federal Election commission without the express written consent of the person under investigation.